
1360 Shiloh Church Road          Piedmont, SC  29673          864-846-8740          800-622-3530          FAX: 800-362-7231         www.allegrosafety.com 
                                                                                  

                                                                                                                                                                                                    Rev D   11-16-12 

S P E C I F I C A T I O N S  
 

Product Description:  HI-VIZ HEAVY DUTY RESPIRATOR WALL CASE 
Part Number: 4550 
Style: SINGLE ROTO MOLDED CASE 
 
GENERAL DESCRIPTION: 
Designed to hold up to two 5- or 10- minute EBAs and protect 
equipment from dust moisture and plant environment.  Can be 
mounted to a wall and the hi-viz green makes locating easy.  
Features a window for easy visibility of equipment and is recyclable. 
 
CONSTRUCTION:  

 Rugged Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE) 
 UV Stabilizer additives 
 Color is HI-VIZ Green 
 Molded in tabs allow for easy opening and closing of door 
 Recessed door handle allows for low profile design 
 Simple' fast installation 
 Recyclable 

 
BRACKET: (Optional) 
Size: 4¼” clips  
Material: Durable coated steel 
 
DIMENSIONS: 

        
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Width 
In (cm) 

Depth 
In (cm) 

Height 
In (cm) 

Interior Weight 
Width 
In (cm) 

Depth 
In (cm) 

Height 
In (cm) 

Shipping 
Lbs (Kg) 

Product 
Lbs (Kg) 

14" 
(35.5 cm) 

10" 
(25.4 cm) 

21" 
(53.3 cm) 

12 ¾" 
(32.3 cm)

8 ¾" 
(22.2 cm)

17" 
(43.1 cm)

12 Lbs 
(5.4 kg) 

10 Lbs 
(4.5 kg) 


