



## **SPECIFICATIONS**

Product Description: HI-VIZ HEAVY DUTY RESPIRATOR WALL CASE

Part Number: 4550

Style: SINGLE ROTO MOLDED CASE

## **GENERAL DESCRIPTION:**

Designed to hold up to two 5- or 10- minute EBAs and protect equipment from dust moisture and plant environment. Can be mounted to a wall and the hi-viz green makes locating easy. Features a window for easy visibility of equipment and is recyclable.

## **CONSTRUCTION:**

- Rugged Linear Low Density Polyethylene (LLDPE)
- UV Stabilizer additives
- Color is HI-VIZ Green
- Molded in tabs allow for easy opening and closing of door
- Recessed door handle allows for low profile design
- Simple fast installation
- Recyclable



BRACKET: (Optional)
Size: 4½" clips

Material: Durable coated steel

## **DIMENSIONS:**

Width In (cm)	Depth In (cm)	Height In (cm)	Interior			Weight	
			Width In (cm)	Depth In (cm)	Height In (cm)	Shipping Lbs (Kg)	Product Lbs (Kg)
14"	10"	21"	12 3/4"	8 3/4"	17"	12 Lbs	10 Lbs
(35.5 cm)	(25.4 cm)	(53.3 cm)	(32.3 cm)	(22.2 cm)	(43.1 cm)	(5.4 kg)	(4.5 kg)



1360 Shiloh Church Road Piedmont, SC 29673 864-846-8740 800-622-3530 FAX: 800-362-7231 <u>www.allegrosafety.com</u>